NITROSource Plus
NSP-020 to 120
High Efficiency PSA
Nitrogen Gas Generators
IOMI: 176500210   05/25 Rev - B
USER GUIDE
(EN)
2

(1) Energy Saving Technology not available on 50ppm, 10ppm or 5ppm generators.
(2) See ‘Mass Flow Controller Flow Breaks’ chart for sizing information.
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
Mass Flow Controller Flow Breaks
Outlet
Pressure
bar(g) 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 11.0 12.0 13.0
psi(g) 72.5 87.0 101.5 116.0 130.5 145.0 159.5 174.0 188.5
High Flow
m3/hr 190.0 205.0 219.0 232.0 245.0 257.0 268.0 279.0 290.0
scfh 111.8 120.6 128.8 136.5 144.2 151.2 157.7 164.2 170.6
Low Flow
m3/hr 61.0 66.0 70.0 74.0 78.0 82.0 86.0 89.0 93.0
scfh 35.9 38.8 41.2 43.5 45.9 48.2 50.6 52.3 54.7
10
The NITROSource Plus Nitrogen gas generator is supplied in a sturdy wooden crate designed to be moved using a forklift
or pallet truck. On delivery of the equipment check the crate and its contents for damage. If there are any signs of damage
to the crate, or there are any parts missing please inform the delivery company immediately and contact your equipment
supplier or local Parker sales company.
Contents
Every NITROSource Plus model includes an OIL-X dry particulate filter and a variety of balls valves and fittings to aid in the
correct installation of the generator.
RECEIVING AND INSPECTING THE EQUIPMENT
NSP-020, 030, 040, 050, 060, 070, 080 & 090
Ref Description Qty
1 NITROSource Plus Unit 1
2 OIL-X AO Grade Dry Particulate Filter 1
3 G1" Ball Valve and Fittings 4
4 G1" 3 way ball valve 1
NSP-100, 110 & 120
Ref Description Qty
1 NITROSource Plus Unit 1
2 OIL-X AO Grade Dry Particulate Filter 1
3 G1" Ball Valve and Fittings 2
4 G1½" Ball Valve and Fittings 2
5 G1" 3 way ball valve 1
Storage
The equipment should be stored, within the packing crate, in a clean dry environment. If the crate is stored in an area where
the environmental conditions fall outside of those specified in the technical specification, it should be moved to it's final
location (installation site) and left to climatise prior to unpacking. Failure to do this could cause condensing humidity and
potential failure of the equipment.
Unpacking
Remove the lid and all four sides of the packing crate. Lift the generator on to its feet using suitable slings and an overhead
crane. Carefully move the generator to its final location, using a forklift or pallet truck.
Warning
An additional support is fitted to the NSP-020 stand to ensure complete stability of the
product. This in conjunction with the location of the products stands mean that it is
impossible to move the product with the use of a pallet truck. In this instance the product
should be moved with use of appropriate slings and a overhead crane or forklift truck.
11
UNPACKING THE PRODUCT
12
COMPONENT IDENTIFICATION
Ref Description Ref Description
1 Compressed Air Inlet 8 Modbus TCP/IP Connection
2 To Buffer Vessel 9 Webserver Connection
3 From Buffer Vessel 10 Digital/Analogue Inputs & Outputs
4 Nitrogen Outlet 11 Column 1 Pressure Gauge
5 Mains Supply Input 12 Column 2 Pressure Gauge
6 Electrical Supply Isolator/Emergency Shut Off 13 Compressed Air Inlet Pressure Gauge
7 Touchscreen Interface 14 Nitrogen Outlet Pressure Gauge
11
12